Accreditation may be suspended for a term

extending up to one year.
ii. Reduction in the Scope of certification.
iii. Restricting registration of new Operators.
iv. Restricting area of certification programme.
v. Pecuniary Penalty which may extend up to

Rupees twenty-five Lakhs. (Rs. 25,00,000/-)
vi. Accreditation may be terminated

Conditions for Imposing Sanctions:

Sanction catalogue for CB… 1 

5 Where a CB  fails to update and verify the entered data on Tracenet 
relating to the organic production including but not limited to the 
nature and quantity of the product, area of the farm and movement of

[...]

similar nature as the previous offence or of a different kind within a 
period of 5 years. 

One or more of the following penalties may be imposed based on the 
severity of NCs: 
i. Suspension for a period extending up to two years. 
ii. Pecuniary Penalty extending up to Rupees twenty-five Lakhs (Rs. 

25,00,000/-) may be imposed. 
iii. Termination of Accreditation of the CB  and debarred from re-

applying for accreditation for a period extending up to 3 years.

9 If a CB  commits an offence for which no penalty is provided herein Accreditation shall be suspended for a period as